Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

				PATENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Marina T.	Larson		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AGAM.P-	AGAM.P-055 / AGAM.P-055WO		
Address Line 4:	Dillon, C)		
Address Line 2:	P.O. Box 4928 Dillon, COLORADO 80435				
Address Line 1:					
Correspondent Name: Marina T. Larson					
Email: docket@himtnpatents.com					
Phone: 970-262-1800					
Correspondence will L	· · · ·		attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (970)262	2-1809			
PCT Number:		US0781830			
Application Number: 1		11874766			
Property Type			Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2				
Postal Code: 03079					
State/Country:					
City:	Salem				
Street Address:	10 Manor Parkway				
Name:	AgaMatrix, Inc.				
	1				
Richard Williams				12/04/2007	
				12/04/2007	
lan Harding				12/04/2007	
Name Steven Diamond				Execution Date 12/04/2007	
[
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
	SUBMISSION TYPE:				

Attorney Docket No. AGAM.P-055 AGAM.P-055-WO

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Steven Diamond, Ian Harding and Richard Williams sell and assign to AgaMatrix, Inc. (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Error Detection in Analyte Measurements Based on Measurement of System Resistance invented by us, as described in the International Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US07/81830</u> filed on 10/18/207 and in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>11/874,766</u> filed on <u>10/18/2007</u>, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Inventor's Signature

4 Dec 2007

DATE

Steven Diamond Inventor's Printed Name

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this <u>4th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2007.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires 8 Mar 2012

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020239 FRAME: 0040

Harding 160 Inventor's Signature

4 December 2007

Ian Harding Inventor's Printed Name

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 4th day of December, 2007.

NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expens & Mar 2012

distand with Inventor's Signature

<u>4 Dec 200</u> DATE

Richard Williams Inventor's Printed Name

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this _4/4 __ day of <u>december</u>, 2007.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires & Mar 2012

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/13/2007